Date: 09.05.2020

To,	To,	To,	To,
Securities Exchange Board	The Manager,	The Manager,	The Compliance Officer,
of India,	Listing Department,	Listing Department,	Power Mech Projects
SEBI, Bhavan, BKC,	National Stock	BSE Limited,	Limited,
Plot No C4-A, G Block,	Exchange Limited	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy	Plot 77, Jubilee Enclave,
Bandra Kurla Complex,	Bandra Kurla Complex,	Towers, Dalal Street,	Madhapur, Hyderabad -
Bandra East, Mumbai -	Bandra (East)	Mumbai – 400001.	50008
400051.	Mumbai – 400051.		

Sub: Submission of Report under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

BSE Scrip Code: 539302; NSE Symbol: POWERMECH

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, attached herewith report under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The undersigned being the Promoters of the Company hereby furnish the report pertaining to the inter-se transfer of shares by way of gift from Mr. Sajja Rohit, Promoter.

There will is no change in the total shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter group of the Target Company after the inter-se transfer of shares.

All the annexures are attached herewith and details of fees paid towards such report is provided in the report.

This is for your necessary information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

Sajja Kishore Babu

(Acquirer)

Sajja Lakshmi

(Acquirer)

# Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made inreliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Gen	eral Details				
V	a.	acquirer(s) {In case there are multiple acquirers, provide full contact details of any one acquirer	1. Sajja Kishore Babu Plot No-839-T1, Road -44-A, Jubilee Hills Serilingampally Hyderabad 500033 Telangana. Ph040-30444490. Email: cmd@powermech.net.  2. Sajja Lakshmi Plot No-839-T1, Road -44-A, Jubilee Hills Serilingampally Hyderabad 500033 Telangana. Ph040-30444490. Email: lakshmi@powermech.net			
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes			
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of suchauthorization)	Not Applicable			
	d.	Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of the sender, if sender is not the acquirer	Not Applicable			
2	Con	npliance of Regulation 10(7)				
	a.	Date of report	09-05-2020			
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes			
	c.	Whether the report is accompanied with feesas required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes. The fees i.e Rs 1,50,000 each of Mr. S Kishore Babu and Ms. S Lakshmi, total Rs 3,00,000/- has been paid through RTGS vide UTR number ICICR12020050500297839 dated 05-05-2020 through ICICI Bank.			
3	Con	Compliance of Regulation 10(5)				
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, atleast 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes, the report under Regulation 10(5) was filed atleast 4 working days before the date of the acquisition.			
	b.	Date of Report	07-04-2020			
4	Con	npliance of Regulation 10(6)				
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days after the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes, the report under Regulation 10(6) was filed within 4 working days after the date of the acquisition.			
	b.	Date of Report	18-04-2020			
5	Deta	ails of the Target Company (TC)				
TABLE .	a.	Name & address of TC	Power Mech Projects Limited			

The following abbreviations have been used all through the document: TC stands for 'Target Company', 'Takeover Regulations' stands for 'SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations) 2011

	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limi National S	ted Stock Exchange Lim	nited			
6	6 Details of the acquisition							
	a.	Date of acquisition	16-04-202	0				
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)		se transfer among P y way of gift.	romoter gr	oup between		
	c.	Regulation which would have been triggered an open offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	3(2)					
	d.	Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a	Before t	he acquisition	After the	e acquisition		
		No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC			
		Name of the acquirer(s) / PAC (**)						
		1. Sajja Kishore Babu	3634942	24.71%	3864942	26.27%		
		2. Sajja Lakshmi PAC:	3128626	21.27%	2720626	25.35%		
		3. Sajja Rohit	849413	5.77%	-	-		
		4. Sajja Vignatha	308094	2.09%	308094	2.09%		
		5. Gogineni Babu	24708	0.17%	24708	0.17%		
		6. Sekhar Gogineni	400	0.00	400	0.00		
		7. Sivaramakrishna Prasad Sajja	3230	0.02%	3230	0.02%		
		8. Subhashini Kanteti	2520	0.02%	2520	0.02%		
		9. Uma Devi Koyi	4526	0.03%	4526	0.03%		
		10. Sai Malleswara Rao Sajja	255	0.00%	255	0.00		
		11. Sireesha Gogineni	3360	0.02%	3360	0.02%		
		12. Sajja Kishore Babu (HUF)	1244000	8.46%	1244000	8.46%		

The following abbreviations have been used all through the document: TC stands for 'Target Company', 'Takeover Regulations' stands for 'SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations) 2011

	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting	Before	the acquisition	After the acquisition		
		capital of the TC)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
		Name of the seller(s)(**)					
		Sajja Rohit	849413	5.77%	19413	0.14%	
7		ormation specific to the exemption category to gulation 10(1)(a)(i)	which th	ne instant acquisit	ion belor	igs-	
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	Sajja Roh	nit			
	b. Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and theseller(s).	Seller i.e Sajja Rohit is the Son of the Acquirers i Sajja Kishore Babu and Sajja Lakshmi.					
	c.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation2(l).		acquirer(s) and the as defined in the Re			
	d.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	Not Appl	icable.			
	e.	If the shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Appl	icable.			

f.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	Not Applicable.
g.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	07-04-2020
h.	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same.	The copies of the same are attached herewith.
i.		We hereby confirm that all the conditions specificunder regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect exemptions has been duly complied with.

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Sajja Kishore Babu

(Acquirer)

Sajja Lakshmi (Acquirer)

Date: 09-05-2020 Place: Hyderabad

#### NOTE:

- (\*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rightsseparately.
- (\*\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively ina group.

Date: 17-04-2020

To,	To,	To,
The Manager,	The Manager,	The Compliance Officer,
Listing Department,	Listing Department,	Power Mech Projects Limited,
National Stock Exchange Limited	BSE Limited,	Plot 77, Jubilee Enclave,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Madhapur, Hyderabad - 50008
(East)	Dalal Street, Mumbai -	
Mumbai – 400051.	400001.	

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, attached herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your necessary information and records.

Thanks & Regards

Sajja Lakshmi

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED Sajja Lakshmi		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited National Stock Exchange Limited		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bef	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) b)	Shares carrying votingrights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	3128626 Nil	21.27% Nil	21.27% Nil
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	3128626	21.27%	21.27%
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	600000 Nil Nil	4.08% Nil Nil	4.08% Nil Nil
d) e)	category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by theacquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Nil 600000	Nil 4.08%	Nil 4.08%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying votingrights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than byshares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each</li> </ul>	3728626 Nil Nil Nil	25.35% Nil Nil Nil	25.35% Nil Nil Nil
category) afteracquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3728626	25.35%	25.35%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	off -market	t and inter-se	transfer
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16-04-2020	)	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		640/- (Compr s 10/- each)	rising 14710764 equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale		640/- (Compr s 10/- each)	rising 14710764 equity
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		640/- (Compr s 10/- each)	rising 14710764 equity

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Sajja Lakshmi

Place: Hyderabad

Lakshmi. S

Date:17-04-2020

\*\*\*\*\*

Date: 17-04-2020

To,	To,	To,
The Manager,	The Manager,	The Compliance Officer,
Listing Department,	Listing Department,	Power Mech Projects Limited,
National Stock Exchange Limited	BSE Limited,	Plot 77, Jubilee Enclave,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Madhapur, Hyderabad - 50008
(East)	Dalal Street, Mumbai –	
Mumbai – 400051.	400001.	

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, attached herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your necessary information and records.

Thanks & Regards

Sajja Kishore Babu

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are		POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED Sajja Kishore Babu		
		BSE Limit National S	ed tock Exchange L	imited
		Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number
Bei	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) b)	Shares carrying votingrights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	3634942 Nil	24.71% Nil	24.71% Nil
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	3634942	24.71%	24.71%
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	INII	1.56% Nil Nil	1.56% Nil Nil
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by theacquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Nil 230000	Nil 1.56%	Nil 1.56%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying votingrights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than byshares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each</li> </ul>		26.27% Nil Nil Nil	26.274% Nil Nil Nil
category) afteracquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3864942	26.27%	26.27%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).		et and inter-se	transfer
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16-04-202	0	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the aid acquisition / sale		7640/- (Compr Rs 10/- each)	rising 14710764 equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the aid acquisition /sale		7640/- (Compr Rs 10/- each)	rising 14710764 equity
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said		7640/- (Compi Rs 10/- each)	rising 14710764 equity

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Sajja Kishore Babu

Place: Hyderabad

Date:17-04-2020

\*\*\*\*

Date: 17-04-2020

To,	To,	To,
The Manager,	The Manager,	Power Mech Projects Limited,
Listing Department,	Listing Department,	Plot 77, Jubilee Enclave,
National Stock Exchange	BSE Limited,	Madhapur, Hyderabad - 50008
Limited	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	
Bandra Kurla Complex,	Dalal Street, Mumbai -	
Bandra (East)	400001.	
Mumbai – 400051.		

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, attached herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your necessary information and records.

Thanks & Regards

Sajja Rohit

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Vama(s)			POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED						
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Sajja Rohit  Yes (Promoter)  BSE Limited National Stock Exchange Limited							
					Details o	of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Befo	ore the sale under consideration, holding of:			
b) :	Shares carrying votingrights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	849413 Nil	5.77% Nil	5.77% Nil					
d) 1	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil					
e) '	Total (a+b+c+d)	849413	5.77%	5.77%					
	Details of acquisition/sale								
b)	Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares	830000 Nil	5.64% Nil	5.64% Nil					
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil					
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by theacquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Nil 830000	Nil 5.64%	Nil 5.64%					

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying votingrights</li><li>b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer</li></ul>	19413 Nil Nil	0.14% Nil Nil	0.14% Nil Nil		
<ul> <li>c) VRs otherwise than byshares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) afteracquisition</li> </ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	19413	0.14%	0.14%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		off -market and inter-se transfer			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / <del>VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares</del> , whichever is applicable		16-04-2020			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs 147107640/- (Comprising 14710764 equity shares of Rs 10/- each)				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	Rs 147107640/- (Comprising 14710764 equity shares of Rs 10/- each)				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Rs 147107640/- (Comprising 14710764 equity shares of Rs 10/- each)				

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Sajja Rohit

Place: Hyderabad

Date:17-04-2020

\*\*\*\*\*